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BirTHS BY MoTHER’S PLACE oF BIRTH

Area
Canada

North and Central America

South America

Europe

Asia and the Middle East

Africa

Oceania

Unknown

Total

Note: Births consist of live births only. Non-residents are excluded.

BriTisu CorLumBia, 2010

| Province/Country
Total
British Columbia
Alberta
Ontario
Manitoba
Saskatchewan
Quebec
Nova Scotia
Newfoundland & Labrador
New Brunswick
Yukon
Northwest Territories
Prince Edward Island
Nunavut

Total

United States
Mexico

Other North and

Central American Countries

Total

United Kingdom
Germany

Russia

Romania

Poland

Ukraine

Netherlands

Slovakia

France

Scandinavian Countries
Other European Countries

Total

India

China
Philippines
Korea South
Japan

Taiwan

Vietnam

Iran

Hong Kong
Pakistan
Afghanistan
Other Asian and
Middle Eastern Countries

Total
South Africa
Other African Countries

Total

Fiji

Australia

New Zealand

Other Oceanic Countries

Total

Births |
29,214
21,265
2,576
2,525
776
770
575
251
174
155
65
48
32

1,204
659
267
278

302

2,116
607
210
167
153
126
110

71
60
52
49
511

9,580
2,736
2,281
1,414
468
330
289
440
274
249
208
M
780

550
151
399

425
219
132

66

276
43,667




