Vital Statistics Information Box

PIDTUS D	Mother's	DI ACE O	- Pintii
DIRTHS BY	/ IVIOTHER S	PLACE O	F DIRTH

British Columbia, 2010

Canada	Total	29,214
	British Columbia Alberta Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Quebec Nova Scotia Newfoundland & Labrador New Brunswick	21,265 2,576 2,525 776 770 575 251 174 155
	Yukon Northwest Territories Prince Edward Island Nunavut	65 48 32 2
North and Central America	Total United States	1,204 659
	Mexico Other North and Central American Countries	267 278
South America		302
Europe	Total United Kingdom Germany Russia Romania Poland Ukraine Netherlands Slovakia France Scandinavian Countries Other European Countries	2,116 607 210 167 153 126 110 71 60 52 49 511
Asia and the Middle East	Total	9,580
Africa	India China Philippines Korea South Japan Taiwan Vietnam Iran Hong Kong Pakistan Afghanistan Other Asian and Middle Eastern Countries	2,736 2,281 1,414 468 330 289 440 274 249 208 111 780
	South Africa Other African Countries	151 399
Oceania	Total Fiji Australia New Zealand Other Oceanic Countries	425 219 132 66 8
Unknown	Total	276

Note: Births consist of live births only. Non-residents are excluded. $\label{eq:note:excluded}$